Clty Of Gal neSV| I |e 200 East S:K/eHrasﬂllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 001874, Version: 0

Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County to Create a Combined Emergency Services
System (B)

The City and Alachua County entered into an interlocal agreement to create a Combine Emergency Services System
on June 5, 2000 and amended the interlocal agreement on September 12, 2001. The Transition Board recommends
further amendment of the interlocal agreement to provide for the sharing of transition expenses and the
establishment of administrative and financial procedures.

The tentative budget for 2001-2002 contains $50,000 for fire merger expenses. This interlocal agreement commits
the City to providing $39,000 to the County for these expenses.

The City Commission approve the Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement Between Alachua County and the
City of Gainesville to Create a Combined Emergency Services System and authorize the Mayor to execute the
document.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

